Electric Multi-turn Actuator
Features
Description
HM Series
05
※ Constructed with high-quality aluminum alloy for durability and excellent corrosion resistance.
※ The wide LCD display provides various useful information, such as valve position and torque.
※ Features partial stroke function for valve diagnostics and water hammer prevention function.

0
8
N
9
0
10
0
11
0
12
0
13
Model
004 HM-004
008 HM-008
011 HM-011
020 HM-020
040 HM-040
060 HM-060
100 HM-100
150 HM-150
200 HM-200
300 HM-300
1
Cable entry
P 4 x PF1″, 1 x PF1½″
N 4 x NPT1″, 1 x NPT1½″

Stem speed
(mm/sec)
Max.
stroke
Rated current (A) No. of
handle
turn
Weight
dc
ac, 1-phase,
50/60 Hz
ac, 3-phase, 50/60 Hz
kN 50/60 Hz mm 24 V 110 V 220 V 380 V 440 V 460 V n kg
HL-05KN 5 0.44 / 0.53 60 2.1 1.0 / 1.0 0.6 / 0.5 0.3 / 0.3 0.6 / 0.4 N/A 227 11
HL-07KN 7 0.44 / 0.53 60 2.7 1.2 / 1.1 0.6 / 0.6 0.3 / 0.4 0.6 / 0.5 N/A 227 11
HL-10KN 10 0.69 / 0.82 70 3.9 1.9 / 1.8 0.9 / 0.9 0.6 / 0.4 0.6 / 0.4 0.6 / 0.3 184 21
HL-12KN 12 0.69 / 0.82 70 4.6 2.1 / 2.0 1.0 / 1.0 0.7 / 0.5 0.6 / 0.4 0.6 / 0.4 184 21
HL-15KN 15 0.69 / 0.82 80 5.6 2.2 / 2.1 1.1 / 1.1 0.7 / 0.5 0.7 / 0.4 0.6 / 0.4 210 21
HL-18KN 18 0.69 / 0.83 100 5.8 1.8 / 2.0 0.9 / 1.1 0.6 / 0.5 0.4 / 0.3 0.4 / 0.3 260 33
HL-20KN 20 0.69 / 0.83 100 6.4 2.1 / 2.4 1.0 / 1.2 0.7 / 0.6 0.7 / 0.5 0.7 / 0.5 260 33
HL-25KN 25 0.69 / 0.83 100 7.8 3.2 / 4.0 1.9 / 2.1 0.9 / 0.8 0.8 / 0.6 0.8 / 0.6 260 33
Standard Specification
Optional Specification
Enclosure
Flameproof enclosure: Ex db IIB T4 (ambient temperature: -20 to +60 °C, cable entries: 4 x NPT1″, 1 x NPT1½″)

8
00
9
0
10
0
11
0
13
0
14
0
12
Model
008 HQ-008
010 HQ-010
015 HQ-015
020 HQ-020
030 HQ-030
050 HQ-050
060 HQ-060
080 HQ-080
120 HQ-120
200 HQ-200
270 HQ-270
300 HQ-300
350 HQ-350
400 HQ-400
600 HQ-600
800 HQ-800
900 HQ-900
1
Input Voltage
10 1-Phase 100V
11 1-Phase 110V